Page 1 0f3

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

DATE: January 25, 2016

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1 {FINAL)

CONTRACT NO.: Contract K-1415-103

PROJECT: Lindsey Waterline improvements Section B
CONTRACTOR: McKee Utility Contractors, Inc.

2319 W. Main, Prague, OK 74864

Contract Time Contract Amount
ORIGINAL: 180 calendar days $2,130,885.00
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: 0 calendar days $0.00
THIS CHANGE ORDER: 0 calendar days $146,015.80
REVISED AMOUNT: 180 calendar days $2,276,800.90
ORIGINAL START DATE: March 21, 2015
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE: September 17, 2015
PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE: September 17, 2015
NEW COMPLETION DATE: September 17, 2015

DESCRIPTION: $ Increase $ Decrease

Reconcile "as-bid" to "as-built" quantities (see
Attachment 1 for cost breakdown). $99,226.90 $0.00

Reimburse Contractor for use of "Fast Track™ concrete
allowing Lindsey Street to be opened to traffic the
maorning following concrete placement (see Attachment
2 for cost breakdown). $8,789.00 $0.00
Directional Drill 24-inch PVC waterline between Stationg
72+00 and 73+50 to minimize damage to extensive
landscaping and large trees adjacent to work (see
Attachment 2 for cost breakdown). $30,000.00
Reimburse Contractor for repairing damage to
abandoned underground storage tank (UST) not shown
on plans and compensate Contrcator for one day's lost
production while investigating and repairing UST (see
Attachment 2 for cost bre

$8,000.00

SUBMITTED BY
CONTRACTOR:{)

; & E g ¥ - % S S S
S %8, o J )
e ; 4 2_/
APPROVED AS TO =t AL Oph /L Date: 5( | g

ACCEPTED BY Date:
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY: Chairman




¢ jo Z efieyq

00°08 00008 |0 _|oooss  jooss v Twval ~ puag saibeq Gy uour-gloy
0000¥°LS 000048 |2 . oo¥us oo )z w3  puagaaibag gr poulzl ¢
00'00¥'1$- 00008 [z _oovs  Jooss 2 v - puag saibaq 06 Yoz} |8E
00'0% ~loooos’Ls |0 ~ loo9es  Joogt$ |z |va | S .
00°00€°¢$ 00'00E2S L ~|ooe'9s  looe'zs g IEE ~ pueg #aifeq 5Z' L1 UdUI-HZ OF
00'0% ooook'zs |0 00128 0oL'z$ BRI ~ pueg saibag §'gz Uoul-¥g|GE
00000'v¥$ | 00°002CS |02 _00t'v$ 00z2$ [z w3 - ] puag 8aifiaq Gy UOUI-FZ|¥E
00°00L'2$-  |0000L2ZS  |b- 00L'2Z$ ooL'zs (L lva  831ydjurgl X ydurgl X yourgl/eg
00002'2$  |o000Z2$ |V ~|009'82$ oozzs el | v3 93] Ydul-g X YduI-pZ X YouI-pZ | ZE
00°0% 0000s2§ [0 0o00'0g$  |00s'Z$ |8 v3 93] UWUrg X UdUpZ X YUIpZ |E |
00°0$ 00008z |0 0ov'e$ 00828 |€ v3 o 831 Loul-Z| X Youl-pZ X Youlpz |08
00°000°€$- 00000'€$  [1- [ ~|000'9% 0o0'es |z |v3 ) 83 Youl-g| X Usul-pZ X Youlpz 62
00°0% 00'00S'€$ 0 [L 005'€$ 005'es |t | v3 o SSOID YoUl-Z| X YdUI-pZ |82
00°005'2$ 00°005% s sl 00048 005% vl lva | JuelpAH ali4 Jo |eAoway | /2
1000$ oooos'es 0 |1E 005'€.$  |00S'€$  [I2 | v3a - Alquiassy JueipAH a114|92
0003 0000S'€$ |0 e 00S'01% 005'es | | v3 suonoauue) adlag BuoT enx3 sbuis|sz |
00005 98- 00'05Z'es |z 0o 005'9$ 0s2'es |2 | v3 uonesoiay 1Bl /M suoliveuue) aainag BuoT sifuls| e
00°000°'9$ _|oo'000'es (2 S 000'6% 000'¢s [ | v3 suoiRauue) 8anieg Buo aibulg
00°052'9%- ooose'ts s o 052'9% osz'Lls s |v3a Uoied0jay JBIBIN /M SU0JIBUUDD BDIAI8G Hoys 3jbulg
00°000'¥$ 00000k |¥ ve 000'0£$ 000'L$  0E |va - suoloauueY 9dIAIeS Hoys 3|Buls
00°062'€$- 000sTLS & 3 00s'2.$  |0sz'is |9 [va| Xog /M 3AlBA 81eS Uau|-g
00°0$ 00005t |0 ] 000'ZLS  |00S'LS 8 | v3 - X0g /M BAEBA BlED You|-g
00°0% ooooszs o |9 000'GLS 005z$ |9 [v3 - X0g /M BABA 3JBD You|-Z |
000 0000598 [0 z | looo'els 00598 |2 | va X0 /M BAIBA 3le9 ydul-g| |,
0008  |000009% [0 6 ~1000'%5$ 00098 [6 lva | X0 /M BMEA AlaNNg Loul-Z
00°0% 00°00¥$ 0 ! 00¥$ 00¥$ L | v3 auilalen Youl-g Busix3 o} adid A Youl-g Joauuo))|
00°0% 00°00¥$ 0 z 008% 00v$ z | v3 aulli@lep yaul-g Bunsixg o3 adid DA YoUI-g 1a8ULIoD)|
000$ 0000¥S |0 F 008% 00¥$ 2 w3 aupeiep yaui-g Bunsixg o3 adid OAd youl-g j28uuo)
00°0% ~|0000048 0 |z 00028 000l |2 va | eumsiepm youl-pz Bunsixg 0} adid DA UdUI-HZ 108UL0D
00'000'95% 00°002% 082 logz 0s$ 00z$ 0 | 47 (z) Buised 12915 YIM DA Yaul-9 InD uado
00°00.'66%- 00°062% oge- |0 00.'56% 062$ oee || Buiseo aa)s yum adid DA youl-g Buuog
00°000'+5$- 00'00€$ o8- |0 000'¥5S 00€$ 08k | 41 o Buise) [2a15 yim adid HAd your-g Buog
00°005'2L$ 00°052% 0L 0L 0% 0sz$ 0o |41 (1) Buised 19915 WM DAd Ydur-z) InD uado
00°006'£€$-  [00°GLE$ 00L- 0 005°/€$ 5.£$ 004 41| Burse) |9@1s unm adid DA youl-z| Buuog|e
00°002'6¥$- 00°0L¥S$ ozlL- 08 000'28$ oLvs 002 41 Buise) (9815 yim adid DA youi-g) buuog|g
00°629'04%- 00'629% ElL- L9 00SZL1LS 5Z9% 081 41 BuiseD o815 yum adid DAd yourpz Bunog|,
00'002'2L4%- 00°00¥$ £61- L0L 000°0ZLS  |00¥$ 00g 41 ~ buisep j98)8 UM OAd YduI-pZ INQ uadolg
00°090'2$ 00°€0L$ 0z ovl 09€'ZLS €0L$ ozl =1l (81 1Q) OAd 006-D Yourg Inp-uedo g
00°0$ 00ZLLS 0o o9 ~ |ozi'es ZLL$ 09 |41 (81 Q) OAd 006-0 Your-g Jn0-uado v
00°002'L$ 000ZL$ oL 05t 008'9L$  |0ZL$ ovl 41 (81 ¥a) OAd 006-D You-zL INQ usdo (g
00°0% ~|00°0rLS 0 oy 009'S$ ovL$ or Ell (81-"Q) DAd §069D Yyaul-gy ng uado |z
§1'G/5'Ge$ 05°0LLS 051 059's 00052'£86$ 050418 [005'S | 41| ] (81-4Q) OAd §06D Youl-¥Z InQ uadp | L
- 80D - N4 N o | R | 1§00 Hiqwn | ko won,  Uondiossq we - meyn
paisnipy | [euid | , “ m -
 18piQ ebuBy) uoneDU0aY [ - 3«::‘00 [euBuQ _\ - 8 uooas ‘sjuswanosdwi auisjea Aespury|
- ﬂ - 1 _ “\‘#!‘ - = " R S S g S S e e et |
| JUBWUDENY

(feuiq) | "oN 42p10 abueyn
£0L-GL¥L-M oenuo)



S SN S U U S S oo g . : i
— — e Se—— | Q oo | ST YNSRI | | SE — e
| | 88 Youl-g X YduI-Z| Joj 006S BSN 1 UoiIag Ul £Z wall piq Joj 006$ 1V PIG @31 Ydul-g X ydul-Z| (59 wa)| pig MeN |6
| "180Npay YouI-g X Youl-Z | 10} GG 8SN 'y LUONOSS Ul Z€ Wyl P J0) 0SS 1B PIg Jeonpay Youl-g X Youl-Z| #9 Wa)| pig MaN |8
"§2Z1$ 40 20ud pun apejobau (001§ JB PIq 881 Youl-g) X YouI-g) 'y UONDAS Ul £ W)l pig 10} 006S JE PIG 831 UUI-g X YOUI-Z|, 1€9 Way| pig meN|Z
puag saibaq 2z YouI-g 0ow$ 40 @oud Jun ajenobau ‘AjaAnoadsal ‘05H$ PUB QOGS JB pIg puag eaiBaq Gy UdUI-g pue puag 8aibag 06 UoUIl-g :Zg way| pig MaN |9
| ieonpay youl-p X your-g 10} 00p$ 0 20ud Jun ajeRoBaL (00PS Je PIG JSONPAY YOUI-G X LOUI-G (L9 WY PIg MAN|S
_ , 7 "0GG$ @SN 'y UONOSS Ul GZ Wall Pig J0j 0GGS 1B PIG 881 UOUI-g X YoUI-g :09 Wal| pig MaN |+
Emt  SIY) 104 OGS JO 2oud ::: ajenobau ‘Alaanoadsal ‘00F$ PUEB 0OGS 1B PIG 818M TAA UDUI-G PUB M YdUiz L Bunsixg Bnid pue Ino :6S wa) pig man| g
m:_wmu ylim U}n_ yaul-g 1o} DONW uo wUCQ nun mwm_uommc Y UoI0ag Ul G Wwiall piq 104 MNNW 1e piq mr__me 1981S UIIMA DAd udui-g InD Cmao YL wal| pig meN | €
_ "0GZ$ @SN 'y UoPDaS Ul ¢ Wa) piq 10} 0SZ$ 1B PIg sem BuiseD [281S UM DAd Youi-z| InD uad() w6 Wwal| pig man | |
A o w#CwEmbo._QE_ aullBlep) 193l1s h@w@—.__n_ ayjjog _.._O_ﬁuﬁm 10y UQi0eg 10} spiq au ED‘_» Cmu__mul.mwm Mmoeq Emﬁmm._ Mmm_ha Hupn S|ajoN
0611105228 | =198AU0D pasirdy 1 [ “ ﬁ - o
|
06'92Z°66¢ = .._wmhmm:u_ru uone|Iauoday m _ [ -
] 00'588°0£L'Z$ |= joenuoy jewbo | 00
00'006% 00'006% [ T [ 006$ 0 v3 " (e)eaLyourrg x youi-zL[g9
00°05+$ 00°05¢$ 3 3 0% 05+% 0 Y3 (g) 189npay yaur-g x yosui-z| |¥9
005.Z'L$ 0052218 |} L 08  [sZis o |v3 ~(@)earudurzL xydurzyeg |
00°00Z°L$ 00°00¥$ £ € 0% 00v$ 0 v3 (9) pueg oaibaq g'zz Yyou1-9[z9
00°00%$ ~ 00°00v% L L 0% 00¥3 0 va (g) 109npay your-y x youi-g|19
00062°2% 00055% S g 0% 056% 0 v3a (¥) @21 ysui-g x yaui-g|09
00°00€'9$ 00°0S+$ Ll vl 0% 05+$ 0 v3 (g) our7 Ja3epn Bupsix3 Bnid pue ng|eg
- SW3Ll iIg MaN
S0'0¥2'061% 0060L$ zL8'lL 269'E 00 L61LS G0LS 088°L | AS lleday wawaned Aiesodwsa] |96
00'000'62$- 00000'62% | L- 0 000°'62$ 000'ges L S 2ouemo||y Buideospue| /g
00°0$ 00000028 [0 |1 “[ooo'0z$  |000028 L |S1|  o0ouBINsuj pue UOREZIIGOW|9S |
000% 00°1% o v hs s v s ~ Buipioday 09pIA-0IpNY UOHONISUOY 1504 PUE id |55
00°0$ 00'L$ 0 2 1§ 1§ ! S lonuog uoisosy Aesodwa] | yg
00°0% 00'LS$ 0 3 ) 1S 1§ I 81 sbuime.iq Jing-sv pue Bupiels uolonsuo | g
a00s 00’1 0 1 X 13 L s1 - [01JUOD DUgel | UONINISUOD |26
000$ 001 0 L 1S X3 L S B - Buigqnio g Bules;o 1 |
00°0$ 00Z$ 0 00.'8 00¥'L1L$ (43 0048 | AS | Buippog qeIs PIoS |05
00000'€$-  |00°05L% 0z- 0 000'c$ 051$ 0z AS sdwey yiemaplS "O'H 29e|day pue aAoway |6y
00°}SL°LLLS  100°00LS 8LL'L 88L'L 000'.$ 00L$ 0L | AS YlEMBPIS 8}810U0D B0E|dBY PUE BAOWY |8F
00006'£E8 007053 95. 8.9 000'9$ 058 0zL | 41 1839 pue qInD 8je1ouo) de|dey pue anoWaY |1y
08'866'6%-  |00O¥LS L.~ 62 | |000°7IS orls 0oL [AS|  aAuQ 8jesouod “eoeidey pue anoway gy
05'6¥0°22% 00°051L% 081 ogz | 005'L$ 05L% 0s AS Juswaned 8}aiauod aoejdey vucm.m..»o:._wm Gy
00°0% 00°00¢% 0 4 009'L$ 00v$ |4 v3 - 180npay youl-g X Youl-g| v
00'005°1$- 0000s'1$  |1- Jo ~loos'ts Joosts v (va  190npay Yourg X Youl-gL(er
0008 0o0os¥s o ZL I 0ov's$ 05¥$ [} | v3 - - puag aa1baq Gy YouI-g|zZp
00°000°L$ 00°005% z 3 , 1005% [005$ L [va puag 2216aQ 06 UoUI-9| L b

€ jo g abed
(jeutd) 1 oN Japio abueyn
£01-GL¥L-Y Peluoy




e I [ E— E— R T, (e [EE e -

2U0 JO $50| 10} DOS' LS 40 2oud wns dwn| sjenobau edal yuey aroidde pue adeid Ul | SN 8ABS| 0} UohEeZIIOYINE DD UIEIJO 0} p8su 0} enp pasned Aejeq 88+/.9
ucm @m+B w:o_ﬁw usamiaq Amcm_a uo uMoys J0u) (1SN) yuer abelos punoifilepun pauopuege Buusunoous o} anp Aefep 1o} JOREHU0D alesuadwon 7 Wa}| MaN

(91D0) uoIsSIWWoD uonesodiod BLOYEPO 8U} JO uoisiuadns ay) Jepun Jiedas yuey ssejbiaqy 10} 006$ jo @oud
wns aE:_ ﬁmzomwc 4eyong Jojeaeoxa Aq nmmmEmu pue @mt.w uonels je v&mE:oo:m A .rm_._u jue) mmm_ouw uczo_ m._muc: sse|Biaqy pauopuege lieday € Wa)| MaN

100y Jad Gz9g sem Buises [98)s M - INd|

youl-pz Buliog 10y / way| pig a|ium 100} Jad 0504 L$ SEM DA YoUl-pZ IND usdQ o) | Way pig JuaLnDd HIOoM Je|ills JSUI0 10 pIq sjunowe Jualind au} Bulispisuod

se [jam se Juawdinba pajelnosse pue sulydew Bulog sziigoLw 0} 3s00 [euolippe Buuspisuod pajelobau sem jooj Jesu| 1ad 00z$ Jo 20ud Nun HJom o} usoelpe seay
abuey _u_._m mc_amomucm_ SAISUBIX® 0} mmmEmu azZIWuIW 0} omtm .\. pUB 00+Z./ SUONHE}S usamiag pazinn sem Buises [9a1s o/m Buidigd DA W2 1IHQ [BuolIalq Z Wl MeN

21910U0D YOB1} 1584 UM JUBILIBAC paliedal a1am 19ais Aespur jo sBuissos youal
uado aAl4 ‘A7 Jod 05'85ZE 10 1oid pue peaysanc %0} snid AD Jad GEzZ$ St ouaIByIp 1502 ‘AD Jod Q0L $ S! 81210U0D PIEPUE]S Bjium AD Jod GEES SI 812.0U00 HOBY} JSE)

"BYIS UO Joge| pue wawdinba 1o} uononpodd s Aep|

40 1500 Juswaoed 8}as0u00 Buimojjoj Buitiow ay) Juel o) } pauado aq o} wmm:w Aespur] Buimoyie 9}9J0U0 0B1] }SB, JO 35N 10) JOJOBJUOD BSINQUIIBY !} WS} MON |

_ _ | -
) o - o - 1 = B i Bl . | f! b - \ ) - - “wwyoz E
| I | o | o B I -
06°006'9/ZZ$ |=IUNOWY JOBIUOD PISIADY - o 11 - R
co.mwh@@! = JapiQ abueyn JIoM MaN B | B -
m ] T N ‘ . - - - i
T T | | ] 06°L1L°0€2'2$ = IB101aNg ‘ -
- 1 ) 06'92Z'66$ = 4JopiQ abueyd uonejauoday - -
- - 00°588°0€1°2$ |=30eU0D [eulblLO | ) R
0000s'2$  |0000S28 (L ~_|o$ 0000528 [0 |AvQ 1SN umouxun 0} ang swjumoq juswidinb3 pueogeyy
00°005% 0000s$ (L ) 0$ 0000s$ o0 s uoneys je Lsn sseibiaqrd pabeweq Jieday ¢
00000'0€$  |00°002$ oSl [0Sl log 00002 O |41 ~ Bujsen [933s o/m Buidid OAd ..pZ 111Q [euonI3IId |2
0068288 058528  ¥E  |¥E 0% 058528 |0 AD | leday judwaned 8)o40uU0) yOBILISEd|L
S R | o L [ B R _ YdOM M3IN ‘ I B
| | |
) .._ sugwin | MO | Mo | ®on  |sdoidwun| MO wn| - Uopdwoseg wey way
I | pasnlpy | [euld N NN S N R S N
S jommeN | RN} _mc_mco -~ guogosg ‘sjuawianoidu] ulisiem kespur|
[ R A R ] [ 1 .
NE@E:OMS( _
¢ jo ¢ abed

(leuld) | oN JepiQ abueyd
€0L-GLL-H 10BJUOD




