DATE:

CHANGE ORDER NO.:
CONTRACT NO.:
PROJECT:
CONTRACTOR:

ORIGINAL:

PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS:
THIS CHANGE ORDER:
REVISED AMOUNT:

ORIGINAL START DATE:
ORIGINAL COMPLETICN DATE:
PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE:
NEW COMPLETION DATE:

Contract K-1516-93
Change Order No. 1
Page 1
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

March 21, 2016

1 (FINAL)

K-1516-93

Bishop Creek Emergency Sewer Crossing
Krapff-Reynolds Construction Company

2400 NE 4th Street, Oklahoma City, QK 73117

Contract Time ontract Amount

28 calendar days $344,355.00
calendar days $0.00
calendar days -$42 493.80
calendar days $301.861.20

=N

January 5, 2016

February 2, 2018
February 2, 2016
February 2, 2016

DESCRIPTION: $ Increase § Decrease
Final Reconciliation of "As Bid" to "As Built"
Quantities {see Attachment 1) -$42,493.80

SUBMITTED BY
CONTRACTOR:

RECOMMENDED BY
CONSULTING ENGINEER:

APPROVED ASTO
FORM AND LEGALITY:

ACCEPTED BY
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY

2 //w-/f Date: ‘?/é}/é&/é

Reynholds Construc%n Company

Date:%/(a / “/

e

City‘-ﬁmfmey

Date:

. Chairman



1500 WiNs dwinj 1Y} 40 INoxealq 10} Z Juswyoeny 2as (1)
0Z'198°L0E$ H.. 19BJJUOD PASIAGY
08'seb ZYs- =] "ON J2pi0 abueyn jeuiq :o_am__u:o".wx . | |
| , 00°SSE‘vPES = 9d1d Joenuo) [eulbuO ‘

0008 0z8se'ss 0 1 0zese'ss  0z8se'ss b ST (1) NOILYDOT ¥3Id N¥3LSV3 NO¥ SI¥83d 31FHONOD IAOWIY 852
000% 00058 | O ! 00056 000S.$ L 187 AL¥3d0¥d NO NO ITOHNY GINOONYEY ON1d V52
0g168'crs-  08168'EVS 1= 0 09168'€YS  08'168'EYS L ST ‘ MHOM TVLNIQIONI ¥O4 FONYMOTIY G2
000$ 00000028 0 ! 0000002 000000028 L ST YINYE 1S¥3 NO SLINIWIAOHII ONILSIX3 30V 1d3Y ANV IAOWIY +2
00'05.$- 00'0E$ sz | 0 000528 000€$ ST AS AVMIAINA TIAVHD dIvdTd ANV IAOWIY €2
0008 0000s§ O ! 000088 000058 MR ONION34 30V 1d3Y ANV IAOWIY 22
0008 05°2$ 0 | 00 000528 0528 00l AS 0S YaNNy38 8v1S aros 12
0008 00000048 | O | O ~000057$  000000L 0 OV | ONIHOINW-OYTAH 02
0008 000006 = 0 ! 0000066 0000066 L ST TOYLNOD NOISO¥3 ANV Nvd NOLLN3ATHd NOILNTIOd ¥3LYM WOLS 61
0008 00'005$ o v | 0010058 00005 |+ ST ~ ONI¥3LYM3A 8
00'0$ 000001 0 | L 0000008 0000000 |V ST . AL3AVS HONTWL L}
0008 0ls | 0 0 000218 00'1$ [TRIELR ALDJ NOILONYLSNOD 1S0d 9}
0008 00088 0 | 005 00'0000v8 100088 005 AS OldaY4 ¥ALTIH HLIM dvdidiy %008 HONIFPZ TIVASNI §1
0008 00000018 | 0O L] 000000LS 00000018 L ST 3did ONY 'ONISYD ‘SONILOOS ‘Sy3ld 3L3JONOD ONILSIX3 IAON3Y v
0008 00000G1$ | 0 b 000006L$  000006L$ L V3 TIVMAV3IH 3LF¥ONOD 03dOTS €L
oogrl'l$  00Z8% 7L vl 0009901 00788 gL | 41 | 3did ¥IM3S WYOLS dO¥ HONI-8 ZL
000004 000028 § |9 0000z¥s 000028 g d4A (43M3S WHOLS) TIVM TTOHNYI Ol HONI-09 HLd3A WWNOILIAAY L1
00'0$ 00000€$ O T | 0000098 |00000€S ¢ ¥3  (43IM3SWHOLS)HLd3A LOOS9 OL TTOHNYW 3LFHONOD dI HONK09 0}
0008 00'52£$ 0 | Sk 00668 00'5ZES GlL odA ‘ Y3ld 3LFHONOD AFOHOSNITY HILINYIQ HONIZY 6
0003 (00'52ES o | s | 00629'228  005ze$ S8 A1 i S¥3id NO ONISYD 133LS HONIF9E ONY 3did SS HONIHC 8
00'0$ looszzs 0 se | 00629%6$  00GLe$  S€ 41 LN N3dO A9 ONISYD T33LS HONIGE ONY 3did SS HONIHZ £
000$ ~ooo0zs 0 O 0000028 000028 0L dA ~ 7I9M JTOHNY FLFHONOD I HONI-09 HLd3A TYNOLLIAAY 9
000$ 0000098 | 0 2 ~00000ZL$ 10000098 T V3 HLd30 L004-9 0L FTOHNVIA 3LIHONOD QI HONI-09 §
00'0$ 00'661$ 0o 09 0000£'1L$  00°G64S 09 4 3did SS HONIVC ¥
00°0$ 100000628 0 L 00000628 00000628 L ST NOILYH¥OLS3Y 2 ONIMYITO 3LIS €
00°0% 0000528 | 0 b 0000§26  0000§28 b ST . ONIMYLS NOILONYLSNOD 2
000$ 000000058 0 L] © 0000000S$ 00000086 L ST NOILYZITISONIA/NOILYZITIBON 1

sbieqy | SoUdWUn Sbuels MO @5 ®mudwn MO N . Uondiosaq Warl wai

1500 | . Ao [eud , 1
| "ON J3pIQ mmcmco [eul4 UOlEIDUCZBY . yenuon [eubuQo
| JUSWIYOBRY
Z Jo ¢ abed

| "ON JapiQ sbueuyn
£6-91G1-X 1oejuo)



Attachment 2

Krapff-Reynolds Construction Company
Additional Work Analysis
Monday, March 14, 2016

Bishop Creek Emergency Sewer Crossing

Norman Utilities Authority
Contract No, K-1516-93
Purchase Order No. 272272

Labor

Equipment Operator (Excavator 18 hours @ $ 21.00 per hour) 5 378.00
Equipment Operator (Front Fnd Loader 18 hours €2 S 16.00 per hour) S 288.00
Laborer (18 hours @ 5 14.00 per hour) S 232.00
Subtotal Labor 5 418.00
Labor Overhead & Payroll Burden @ 35% 5 321,30
Total Labor S 1,239.30

Excavator (18 hours @ $ 100.00) $ 1.800,00
Front End Loader (18 hours @ $ 90.00) ] 1,620.00
Total Equipment $ 3,420.00
Subtotal Labor and Equipment S 4,659,30
Overhead & Profit (15% S 698.90
Additional Work Analysis Total $ 5,358.20




